
Sedalia 200 Bus Transportation Emergency Plan 

If First Student experiences high absenteeism among its school bus driver team, Sedalia 200 and First Student will put this 

transportation plan into effect. This plan consolidates routes to allow First Student to transport students using fewer drivers/

buses. Families should note that all of these community bus stops are different from standard daily bus stops; students may 

need to walk farther to be picked up/dropped off or families may need to drive their student to their designated stop. It also 

provides transportation for students who live 2 miles or more from their school; regular daily bus service picks up students 

who live more than 1 mile from their school.  

Families whose students are too young to be dropped off without supervision (kindergarten and first grade) or who choose 

not to have their student walk home from the emergency plan bus stop should be at the designated stop at the time that 

their school dismisses. This will help buses get all students dropped off in a timely manner, as buses will be running multiple 

routes. 

Students with special needs who qualify for transportation as a related service will continue to ride their bus as usual. These 

routes will remain the same with the same pickup and drop-off times. These are routes 130, 133 and 134. Loftus Early Child-

hood Center students also are not affected by the changes in this plan. 

If students do not ride a bus on morning routes, they will not be eligible to ride home under this plan; families will need to 

arrange transportation home under this plan. We apologize in advance for any inconvenience. 

As you review this plan, please note your student’s pickup and drop-off location, as well as the pickup time and the bus num-

ber. The number will be displayed prominently in the front window of the bus. Pick the stop that is closest to your home or 

most convenient for you.  

 

Updated Jan. 9, 2022 

First Student 

bus depot: 

660-826-5800 

School 

dismissal times 

SMS/JH: 2:43 pm 

Elementaries: 3:16 pm 

SCHS: 3:38 pm 



Middle School / Junior High Address Time Leave Bus # 

     

OakBrook Cir. And Blue Jay Blvd same 6:15 6:35 1 

North Marshall Ave and Boonville same 6:25 6:40 2 

Buckner Apts. And Saline  same 6:25 6:35 3 

Clara's North 65 Café  22938 North Hwy 65 6:12 6:40 4 

Liberty Park Blvd and Dundee Ave same 6:20 6:40 6 

State Fair Community College East Parking Lot 3201 West 16th East side of college 6:20 6:40 7 

Discover Church 23000 Hwy B 23000 Hwy B 6:20 6:40 9 

Advance Building Company 22850 Hwy F and 65 Hwy 6:15 6:40 10 

2345 Mcvey and Aunt Martha  Day Care  2345 McVey 6:20 6:40 11 

Liberty Park Baseball Stadium 3rd and Pool Road 6:25 6:40 5 

Heber Hunt Address Time Leave Bus # 

     

Buckner Apts. And Saline  same 7:10 7:15 2 

Clara's North 65 Café  22938 North Hwy 65 7:15 7:25 4 

State Fair Community College East Parking Lot 3201 West 16th East side of college 7:10 7:25 8 

Horace Mann Address Time  Leave Bus # 

     

State Fair Community College East Parking Lot 3201 West 16th East side of college 7:10 7:25 7 

Parkview Address Time Leave Bus # 

     

OakBrook Cir. And Blue Jay Blvd same 7:10 7:25 1 

North Marshall Ave and Boonville same 7:05 7:15 2 

2345 Mcvey and Aunt Martha  Day Care  2345 McVey 7:15 7:25 11 



Skyline Address Time Leave Bus # 

     

State Fair Community College East Parking Lot 3201 West 16th East side of college 7:10 7:25 7 

Discover Church 23000 Hwy B 23000 Hwy B 7:10 7:25 9 

Advance Building Company 22850 Hwy F and 65 Hwy 7:10 7:25 10 

Abundant Harvest Worship Center  2825 South Ingram 7:10 7:25 12 

Washington Address Time Leave Bus # 

     

Note: 1 stop at Homestead 24050 Hwy 765 7:10 7:11 5 

Clara's North 65 Café  22938 North Hwy 65 7:13 7:25 5 

Smith-Cotton High School Address Time Leave Bus # 

     

Clara's North 65 Café  22938 North Hwy 65 7:35 7:50 5 

Park / Cooper (Bethany Baptist Curch) Same 7:35 7:40 3 

Sedalia Housing Authority (Buckner Court)  500 West Saline 7:43 7:53 3 

Dundee Ave / Liberty Park Same 7:35 7:45 6 

Wood's East Parking Lot 701 East Broadway 7:35 7:50 13 

OakBrook Cir. And Blue Jay Blvd same 7:35 7:50 1 

Advance Building Company 22850 Hwy F and 65 Hwy 7:40 7:50 10 

Centennial Park Pool 1600 East 16th 7:35 7:50 14 

Calvary Baptist Church 1015 West 16th 7:35 7:50 8 

State Fair Community College East Parking Lot 3201 West 16th East side of college 7:35 7:50 7 

Abundant Harvest Worship Center  2825 South Ingram 7:35 7:50 12 

Discover Church 23000 Hwy B 23000 Hwy B 7:35 7:50 9 

2345 Mcvey and Aunt Martha  Day Care  2345 McVey 7:35 7:50 11 

Liberty Park Baseball Stadium 3rd and Pool Road 7:35 7:50 4 

North Marshall and Boonville Same 7:35 7:50 2 


